

Bid Tabulation - City of Aurora - Engineering - 2023 MFT Street Resurfacing Projects 23-00000-01-GM

Letting Date: April 5, 2023

#	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Geneva Construction Co Aurora, IL		Builders Paving LLC Hillside, IL	
				Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value
1	COMB CONC C&G REM REP SPL	23,150	FOOT	40.00	\$926,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,041,750.00	\$62.50	\$1,446,875.00
2	SIDEWALK REM	78,390	SQ FT	2.00	156,780.00	1.50	117,585.00	2.50	195,975.00
3	PC CONC SIDEWALK 5	78,390	SQ FT	8.00	627,120.00	9.25	725,107.50	11.00	862,290.00
4	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	3,710	SQ FT	35.00	129,850.00	35.00	129,850.00	40.00	148,400.00
5	DRIVE PAVEMENT REM	4,000	SQ YD	15.00	60,000.00	5.00	20,000.00	20.00	80,000.00
6	PCC DRIVEWAY PAVT 6	1,600	SQ YD	75.00	120,000.00	100.00	160,000.00	90.00	144,000.00
7	HMA DRIVEWAY PAVT	2,400	SQ YD	40.00	96,000.00	24.00	57,600.00	43.00	103,200.00
8	HMA SURF REM SPL	350,900	SQ YD	3.25	1,140,425.00	2.70	947,430.00	5.00	1,754,500.00
9	PCC SURF REM VAR DP	100	SQ YD	25.00	2,500.00	18.50	1,850.00	25.00	2,500.00
10	CL D PATCH T2 3	2,500	SQ YD	32.00	80,000.00	24.00	60,000.00	36.00	90,000.00
11	CL D PATCH T2 6	1,600	SQ YD	58.00	92,800.00	43.00	68,800.00	65.00	104,000.00
12	CL D PATCH T2 10	210	SQ YD	95.00	19,950.00	80.00	16,800.00	100.00	21,000.00
13	CL C PATCH T2 6	200	SQ YD	115.00	23,000.00	75.00	15,000.00	115.00	23,000.00
14	CL C PATCH T2 9	100	SQ YD	130.00	13,000.00	85.00	8,500.00	135.00	13,500.00
15	BIT MATLS TACK CT	240,000	POUND	0.01	2,400.00	0.01	2,400.00	0.01	2,400.00
16	P HMA BC HM N50	10	TON	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	210.00	2,100.00
17	P HMA BC IL-4.75 N50	15,642	TON	100.00	1,564,200.00	112.00	1,751,904.00	120.00	1,877,040.00
18	HMA SC IL-9.5 D N50	30,533	TON	85.00	2,595,305.00	83.50	2,549,505.50	95.00	2,900,635.00
19	HMA SC IL-9.5 D N70	30	TON	95.00	2,850.00	95.00	2,850.00	130.00	3,900.00
20	AGGREGATE SHLDS B	1,170	TON	50.00	58,500.00	43.00	50,310.00	45.00	52,650.00
21	DOM WAT SER BOX ADJ	20	EACH	250.00	5,000.00	165.00	3,300.00	250.00	5,000.00
22	CB ADJUST	222	EACH	350.00	77,700.00	425.00	94,350.00	500.00	111,000.00
23	CB ADJUST NEW F&G SPL	10	EACH	850.00	8,500.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
24	MAN ADJUST	112	EACH	650.00	72,800.00	600.00	67,200.00	1,000.00	112,000.00
25	MAN ADJUST NEW F&L SPL	40	EACH	1,100.00	44,000.00	1,100.00	44,000.00	1,300.00	52,000.00
26	VALVE BOX ADJ	58	EACH	300.00	17,400.00	250.00	14,500.00	400.00	23,200.00
27	SHORT TERM PAVT MKING 4	3,000	FOOT	2.00	6,000.00	1.00	3,000.00	2.00	6,000.00
28	THPL PVT MK LINE 4	45,000	FOOT	0.75	33,750.00	1.00	45,000.00	0.80	36,000.00
29	THPL PVT MK LINE 6	25,000	FOOT	1.00	25,000.00	0.90	22,500.00	1.00	25,000.00
30	THPL PVT MK LINE 12	6,000	FOOT	2.00	12,000.00	2.00	12,000.00	2.00	12,000.00
31	THPL PVT MK LINE 24	3,500	FOOT	6.00	21,000.00	5.00	17,500.00	5.00	17,500.00
32	THPL PVT MK LTR & SYM	2,000	SQ FT	6.00	12,000.00	5.00	10,000.00	5.00	10,000.00
33	TR CONT & PROT 701501	1	L SUM	160,000.00	160,000.00	87,625.00	87,625.00	87,112.20	87,112.20
34	TR CONT & PROT 701502	1	L SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	100.00	100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
35	TR CONT & PROT 701601	1	L SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	100.00	100.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
36	TR CONT & PROT 701602	1	L SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	100.00	100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
37	TR CONT & PROT 701606	1	L SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	100.00	100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
38	TR CONT & PROT 701701	1	L SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	100.00	100.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
39	TR CONT & PROT 701801	1	L SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	100.00	100.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
40	MOBILIZATION	1	L SUM	550,000.00	550,000.00	560,000.00	560,000.00	700,000.00	700,000.00
41	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	1	L SUM	210,000.00	210,000.00	181,303.17	181,303.17	250,000.00	250,000.00
42	SAN SEW MH REHAB (SPL)	110	EACH	1,400.00	154,000.00	1,310.00	144,100.00	1,500.00	165,000.00
43	DET LOOP REPL	500	FOOT	20.00	10,000.00	17.00	8,500.00	20.00	10,000.00
44	RAISED REF PVT MK REM	50	EACH	15.00	750.00	10.00	500.00	50.00	2,500.00
45	CONTRACTOR SUPERINTENDENT	1	L SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
46	CRACK ROUTING (PAVT)	200,000	FOOT	0.10	20,000.00	0.01	2,000.00	0.05	10,000.00
47	CRACK FILLING	100,000	POUND	1.50	150,000.00	1.75	175,000.00	1.60	160,000.00
48	SIDEWALK REPAIR SPL	1,500	SQ FT	15.00	22,500.00	16.00	24,000.00	18.00	27,000.00
Prepared by: <i>Timothy V. Weidner, P.E.</i>				\$	9,455,080.00	\$	9,356,220.17	\$	11,877,277.20

4/10/2023 *A bid from Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. was deemed non-compliant.

Low Bid Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate	-1.05%
---	--------